

TOWN OF CHILMARK, MASSACHUSETTS

401 MIDDLE ROAD POST OFFICE BOX 119 CHILMARK, MA 02535 508.645.2107 508.645.2110 FAX

To: Chilmark Board of Selectmen

From: Jennifer L. Christy, Admin. Asst. to the Chilmark Human Resources Board

Date: February 5, 2021

Re: Human Resource Board recommendation on Juneteenth Holiday

The Human Resource Board of Chilmark (HRBC) met at a properly posted meeting on Thursday, February 4, 2021 and discussed the new Massachusetts Legal Holiday of "Juneteenth", now celebrated on June 19 of each year.

The Board voted unanimously to recommend to the Board of Selectmen that the Juneteenth holiday be added to section 9.0 of the Human Resources Bylaw as an additional holiday granted to eligible employees.

Thank you,

Jennifer L. Christy, Admin. Asst., Chilmark Human Resource Board